@ CALIFORNIA

High-Speed Rail Authority

Monthly Status Report No. MR-036
State Route 99 Realighment
Contract: HSR 12-06

Data Date: 09/30/2018
Board Meeting: November 2018
Period: 09/1/2018 to 09/30/2018

Construction Manager:

Garth Fernandez

Contract Manager

Design-Builder:

Granite Construction Company

Project Director:

Regional Director:

Terry Ogle
Director of Design & Construction

Diana Gomez
Central Valley Regional Director

Interagency Agreement Milestones Interagency Agreement Status
Agreement Approval Date:  02/19/2013 Original Contract Amount: $225,900,000.00
Project Approval & Env. Doc:  03/15/2013
HST Alignment Cleared:  10/31/2018 Executed Change Orders: $64,200,000.00
Contract Completion Date:  12/31/2018 Current Contract Amount: $290,100,000.00
Obligation Completion Date: 6/30/2020
Expended to Date: $245,813,272.15
Contract Time Status**** Remaining Contract Balance: $44,286,727.85
Original Contract Days: 1,957
CO Days: 184 Contingency Status — Early Work Package (EWP)*
Total Contract Days: 2,141
Work Days Spent 2,049 Original Contingency Price: $2,783,076.00
(thru 9/30/18):
* Adds/Deducts to Contingency: -$1,041,559.00
Expended to Date (Contract %'s) Executed Change Orders: -$1,741,517.00
Time: 95.7% Current Contingency Balance: $0.00
Dollars: 84.7%
Contingency Status — Main Package (MP)*
Growth % Original Contingency Price: $5,919,753.00
% Time Growth: 9.4% Adds/Deducts to Contingency: $0.00
% Dollar Growth: 28.4% Executed Change Orders: -$4,972,607.48
Current Contingency Balance: $947,145.52

Budget Status

Original Contract Price:

**Construction Contingency Amount
(EWP + MP):

Original Budget Allotment:

Adds/Deducts to Contingency:
***Budget Transfers (Adds/Deducts):

Current Budget Allotment:

$225,900,000.00
$9,488,689.00

$225,900,000.00

$0.00
$ 64,200,000.00

$290,100,000.00

* This project is implementing Construction Manager / General Contractor (CMGC) procurement. The project is split into
two packages for construction: an Early Work Package (EWP) and a Main Package (MP). The construction contingency is
planned at 10% for the EWP. The contingency for the MP is set at 5%.
**Qriginal Contract amount is inclusive of contingency amount.

*** The Interagency Agreement was amended (Amendment 3) on May 14,2018 to supplement the Capital cost.

Page 1 of 2



CALIFORNIA Monthly Status Report _No. MR-036 Data Date: 09/30/2018
State Route 99 Realignment Board Meeting: November 2018

High-Speed Rail Authority Contract: HSR 12-06 Period: 09/1/2018 to 09/30/2018

Pending Change Orders (Estimated Total)

ID | Description Amount
1 | Pending Deductive Change $500,922.32
Total $500,922.32
Key Topics

¢ All Right of Way parcels have been acquired.

e All critical PG&E relocation work has been accomplished. Work was re-sequenced to minimize delay and costs.
PG&E invoices are outstanding.

e AT&T relocation impacted work. Work coordinated to work around AT&T at AS4.

Key Work Activities Planned

Begin work on erosion control on Ashlan Ave.
Place NB outside shoulder on mainline.

CMS foundations on mainline.

Gore location 11 stamp on mainline.

Install landscape on mainline.

Key Work Activities Ongoing

Install drainage systems and sewer.

Work on signalization and loops at Ashlan Ave.

Continued to work on signal infrastructure on GSB.

Ashlan Ave signalization and loops.

Raise drainage inlets on mainline.

Began to work on backfill slope paving and clean up on RW at Ashlan Ave.
Grade work on GSB NB on-ramp.

Began work on irrigation enclosure and project erosion control on mainline.
Install ITS poles, loops and pull wire on Clinton NB on-ramp.

Work on gas main on GSB NB off-ramp.

Key Work Activities Completed

Installed drainage systems.

Installing irrigation and vegetation Control Concrete on mainline.
Installed ATT lines on GSB NB off-ramp.

Closed #2 lane around 76 station at GSB NB off-ramp.

Page 2 of 2






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		brdmtg_111518_FA_CP1SR99MonthlyStatusReport.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		Technology Crest Corporation







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



